4 — High speed fuses
FWP Ferrule
700 Vac/dc (UL), 22x58mm, 20 to 100 A
Ferrule style high speed fuses for the protection of DC common bus,
DC drives, power converters/rectifiers and reduced rated voltage
starters. Available with or without striker.
Ratings
•• Volts 700 Vac/dc (UL)
•• Amps 20-100 A
•• IR
•• 200 kA RMS Sym.
•• 50 kA at 700 Vdc, L/R 5 ms
Operating class aR
Agency information
•• UL Recognized, (without striker only) JFHR2, E91958
•• CSA (without striker only) Class 1422-30, 1422-90 (53787)
•• CE
Fuse type Fuse size Rated voltage
Rated current
(amps)
I²t (A²s)
Watts loss (W)† Catalog no.Pre-arcing Clearing at 700 Vac
Without striker
22x58mm (7/8"x2-9/32") 700 Vac/dc (UL
20 23.0 330 5.0 FWP-20A22F
25 37.0 530 6.0 FWP-25A22F
32 55.0 780 8.0 FWP-32A22F
40 68.0 960 12.0 FWP-40A22F
50 155.0 2200 12.5 FWP-50A22F
63 280.0 4000 15.0 FWP-63A22F
80 550.0 7800 15.0 FWP-80A22F
100 1100.0 15,600 16.5 FWP-100A22F
With striker
20 19.0 260 5.0 FWP-20A22FI
25 34.0 410 6.0 FWP-25A22FI
32 53.5 605 8.0 FWP-32A22FI
40 68.0 750 9.0 FWP-40A22FI
50 135.0 1600 9.5 FWP-50A22FI
63 280.0 3080 11.0 FWP-63A22FI
80 600.0 6600 13.5 FWP-80A22FI
100 1100.0 12,500 16.0 FWP-100A22FI
†	 Watts loss at rated current.
For details on electrical characteristics, contact Application Engineering and ask for data sheets:720026, 5781723
58.0
(2.28)
15.0
(0.6)
22.2
(0.87)
Without striker
Dimensions — mm (in)
4-30 BUSSMANN SERIES FULL LINE CATALOG 1007 — OCTOBER 2018 Eaton.com/bussmannseries